Approved by order of KCP LLP dated November 04, 2022 №15T/160

№ п/п	The initiator	Name of GSW	Brief description	Amount allocated for purchases without VAT	Justification of the reference to the list of purchases, purchased with the use of special order
1	Department of operation	Electricity	for the supply of consumers (Ulytau region, Karaganda region from 0 km to 69 km of the main oil pipeline Atasu-Alashankou)	9 939 224,06	sub-point 3 point 1 article 73 Procedure for procurement by joint-stock company «National Welfare Fund «Samruk-Kazyna» and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participation) of which directly or indirectly belong to JSC «Samruk-Kazyna» by ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of JSC «Samruk- Kazyna» dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the meeting N 193)
2	Department of operation	Electricity	for the supply of consumers (Karagandina Oblast, from 96 km to 180 km of the main	244 081 402,29	sub-point 3 point 1 article 73 Procedure for procurement by joint-stock company «National Welfare Fund «Samruk-Kazyna» and legal

List of purchases of goods, works and services for 2023, purchased using the Special Procedure

			oil pipeline Atasu-Alashankou)		entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participation) of which directly or indirectly belong to JSC «Samruk-Kazyna» by ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of JSC «Samruk- Kazyna» dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the meeting №193)
3	Department of operation	Electricity	for the supply of consumers (Karagandina Oblast, from 203 km to 520 km of the main oil pipeline Atasu-Alashankou)	254 396 145,07	sub-point 3 point 1 article 73 Procedure for procurement by joint-stock company «National Welfare Fund «Samruk-Kazyna» and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participation) of which directly or indirectly belong to JSC «Samruk-Kazyna» by ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of JSC «Samruk- Kazyna» dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the meeting №193)
4	Department of operation	Electricity	for the supply of consumers (Abay Region,	249 262 500,35	sub-point 3 point 1 article 73Procedure for procurement byjoint-stockcompany«NationalWelfareFund

			from 545 km to 657 km of the main oil pipeline Atasu-Alashankou)		«Samruk-Kazyna» and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participation) of which directly or indirectly belong to JSC «Samruk-Kazyna» by ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of JSC «Samruk- Kazyna» dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the meeting №193)
5	Department of operation	Electricity	for the supply of consumers (Almaty region from 684 km to 850 km of the main oil pipeline Atasu-Alashankou)	272 940 085,98	sub-point 3 point 1 article 73 Procedure for procurement by joint-stock company «National Welfare Fund «Samruk-Kazyna» and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participation) of which directly or indirectly belong to JSC «Samruk-Kazyna» by ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of JSC «Samruk- Kazyna» dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the meeting №193)
6	Department of	Electricity	for the supply of consumers	10 402 000,48	sub-point 3 point 1 article 73Procedure for procurement byjoint-stockcompany

	operation		(Zhetysu Region from 850 km to 960 km of the main oil pipeline Atasu-Alashankou)		«National Welfare Fund «Samruk-Kazyna» and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participation) of which directly or indirectly belong to JSC «Samruk-Kazyna» by ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of JSC «Samruk- Kazyna» dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the meeting №193)
7	Department of operation	Electricity	for the supply of consumers (Aktyubinskaya Oblast, from 0 to 231 km of the main oil pipeline Kenkiyak - Kumkol)	23 565 066,4666	sub-point 3 point 1 article 73 Procedure for procurement by joint-stock company «National Welfare Fund «Samruk-Kazyna» and legal entities, fifty or more percent of voting shares (participation) of which directly or indirectly belong to JSC «Samruk-Kazyna» by ownership or trust management, approved by the decision of the Board of Directors of JSC «Samruk- Kazyna» dated March 3, 2022 (minutes of the meeting №193)
8					sub-point 3 point 1 article 73 Procedure for procurement by

		for the supply of consumers		joint-stock company
				«National Welfare Fund
Department of	Electricity	(Kyzylordinskaya Oblast, Ulytau	46 272 544,2773	«Samruk-Kazyna» and legal
operation		Oblast		entities, fifty or more percent
1				of voting shares
		from 231 to 794 km of the main oil		(participation) of which
		pipeline Kenkiyak - Kumkol)		directly or indirectly belong
				to JSC «Samruk-Kazyna» by
				ownership or trust
				management, approved by the
				decision of the Board of
				Directors of JSC «Samruk-
				Kazyna» dated March 3, 2022
				(minutes of the meeting
				№ 193)